

IT E M NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECT I O N XV I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) NO(s). 473 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

S R A B O N I B H O W M I C K Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M I T H U N B H O W M I C K Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
F.C. (Civil) Case No.56 of 2009 pending before the Family Court,
Guwahati.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master